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AUG 24 
ENERGY SERVICES 
One Williams Center 
P.O. Box 3102 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74101 
918/573-2000 

August 23,2000 

Ms. Lori Wrotenbery 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 S. Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: Non-Standard Location 
Rosa Unit #354 
2120' FNL, 2015'FEL 
Section 19(G)-T31N-R4W 
Rio Arriba County, NM 
Basin Fruitland Coal 

Dear Ms. Wrotenbery, 

According to rule 104.C(2)(a) Williams Production Company hereby requests administrative approval 
for a non-standard location in the Basin Fruitland Coal pool for the referenced well. The proposed spacing 
unit is east half of Section 19, T31N, R4W, which is 320 acres, but due to topographic location is outside of 
the boundaries for the Fruitland Coal pool. Williams is attempting to keep location disturbance at a 
minimum. If we were to move the location East to make a standard location, we would have to increase 
our cuts from 6' to 20' with additional f i l l . 

The Bureau of Land Management in Farmington is currently holding our APD pending approval from 
the OCD of our location. 

As the Unit Operator of the Rosa Unit, Williams Production is the only offset operator. Attached is a 
plat indicating the well location and proposed spacing unit. 

Thank you for your consideration and approval of this application. If you have any questions, please 
do not hesitate to call me at (918) 573-6254. 

Sincerely, 

Ms. Tracy Ross 
Production Analyst 

CC: BLM Farmington NM 
NMOCD Aztec NM 



AUG-21-2000 14:23 NELSON CONSULTING 
505 327 6332 P.03 

Oistrict 1 

PO Box 19Q0. HOWS. NM 63241-1980 

OiSfiCt I I 
PO Oraw?r 00. Artesia. NM 88211-0719 Oistrict I I I 
1000 flio Brazos Bd, Aztec. NM B7410 

State of New Mexico 
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION,PLAT 

Q AMENDED REPORT 

'API Nymner *P00l Cofle 

71629 

'Pool N&ne 

F r u - i r l a n H Tna l 
"Property Cods ^Property Na.ne •Hel l Nu-oer 

17033 
ROSA UNIT 354 

'OGRID No. "Operator Name "ElSvatian 

120732 WILLIAMS PRODUCTION COMPANY 6634 • 
1 0 Sur face Loca t ion 
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LOT 2 
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1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I nertoy cn-lily Wal i n tnfonation osntaines njrevi a 
true t r t j conole'.f to tnt Wst of my tncnlei#i VK 5t!:rf 

Steve Nelson 
Printed Name 
Agenc, Nelson Consulting 
Title 
March 21, 2000 

Date 
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FVjnn 3160-3 UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
ROW/APD 

FORM APPROVED 
Budgn Bureau No, l«M4t3« 

Expirti: f«brUBY», 1995 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ^ L L H Q R DEEf^N 
3. Low Derfputbm u d Seriol No. 

SF-0788S9 

DRILL S DEEPEN 
b Tfp»of**tt 

O i l w « u Q G u W d ^ I OU>«r~l Sin^l. w«U |S1 MuMpleZoneO 

6. If UiMu. Aflotsee v Tribe Name 

DRILL S DEEPEN 
b Tfp»of**tt 

O i l w « u Q G u W d ^ I OU>«r~l Sin^l. w«U |S1 MuMpleZoneO 

7 If CPU ot CA. Aff wmiot Pwipnacj 

Rosa Unit 
3. K i u of Opentor 

Williams Production Company 
a Wed Name a»d No. 

Rosa Unit #354 
1 Adorai u d leWplaa* >o 

P.O. Box 3102, MS 37-2, Tulsa, OK. 74101 

9. API Wefl No. 

4. Loeatioo of WiB (FoO«Jt*»> 
Al Surtaee 

2120' FNL 2015' FEL, SWNE 
propoted prod, xue 

10 FM4 u d Foot, or trplaiorj A m 

Basin Fruitland Coal 
4. Loeatioo of WiB (FoO«Jt*»> 

Al Surtaee 

2120' FNL 2015' FEL, SWNE 
propoted prod, xue l t . Sec, T , R, M , or BLK. 

Ud Sttrvt? or Art* 

Section 19.T31N, R4W 

|4 Milanee k Mao u d DirecliMt fh>a NttrtK Tma or ro«t Oflin 

Approximately 25.1 miles east of Navajo Dam Post Office (straight line) 
12. Couotv or Parish 11. Siete 

Rio Arriba NM 

13 DlitiBufram Prcpoied {Ata> (0 UVW «Hf, ««tt ue, if my) 
Locxlioa 1* N«nm 
•rapeny or Lose L i n Fl 2 0 1 5 ' 

ItS No. of Acre io Leatt 

2505.68. acres 

17.No. of ACTS Aiiijjud lo Tnia WeU 

320 acres, E/2 
IS Distance (mt Prspeud L K I O U 

lo Nearest WeD Dr3fiat, Computed. 

•r Applied for, oo thii Lean, FT 2 5 0 0 ' 

l * . rVipaied Depth 

3504 KB 

20.1iflc*ry or Coble Took 

Rotary 

J1 Elevation {Show whether DF, RT, CR. tte) 

6634' GR 
22. Approahula Data Work w9 Scan 

April 1,2000 

22. Approahula Data Work w9 Scan 

April 1,2000 

sac oc HOU SIZE A GRADE Of CASING wEiesT pen FOOT SETTING DEPTH OUAJOTTY OF CEMENT 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36# 250" 130 9X-176 cu ft Class Type 3 
B-3/4' 7" 20# 3410' 460 SX-955 cu fl Lite 65/35 50 

sx-70 Cu ft-Class Type 31 
6-1/4" 5-1/2* 15.6# 3310"-3504' Open hole completion, no 

cement 
Williams Exploration & Production proposes to drill a vertical well to develop the Basin Fruitland Coal 

Formation in the described location above, and in accordance with the attached Operation and Surface Use plans. 
The surface is under the jurisdiction of the U.S. Forest Service, Carson National Forest, Jicarilla Ranger 
District. Moore Anthropological Research of Aztec. NM has surveyed the proposed location for Cultural 
Resources, and the report has been submitted to the Forest Service for review. 

This proposed well would utilize an old abandoned access, road but for technical purposes would be a new road 
construction of 1200 feet long (see Pipeline & Well Plats #3 and #4), The proposed 1897-foot iong pipeline would 
fie into Williams Gathering System on the Rosa Unit Well #43 (see the attached Pipeline Plat Map # 4). 

C:En 5108,4. 

••enNSSAL 
ACHED 

» r r. '-•if 

(Thi» ipoCc for Federal ot Suie office UM) 

PermitNo. , - — , , A*orovilDate . 
Application approvil does not warrant or etrdrV than apg&cam fcoldi legal or equitable title to thcae rigta is the sibfect Icaio which would oultte the aepllcaoi lc eoKUiet opennoia thereon. 
Condidcai of approval, if any! 

TTTIP. DATE 



WILLIAMS PRODUCTION COMPANY ROSA UNIT #354 
2120' FNL <& 2015' FEL, SECTION 19, T31N, R4W, NMPM, 

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO GROUND ELEVATION: 6634' 

ABANDONED ROAD 
\200' (0-b%) 

A-A ' A -A ' 

6 6 4 4 ' 6 6 4 4 ' 
6 6 3 4 ' -r / 6 6 3 4 ' 
6 6 2 4 ' 6 6 2 4 ' 

B-B 1 B-B 1 

6 6 4 4 ' 6 6 4 4 ' 
6 6 3 4 ' /C -

6 6 2 4 ' _/ 6 6 2 4 ' 

c-a c-a —• 6634" 6634" 
6 6 2 4 ' 

jT a i ^ ^ 

6 6 2 4 ' 
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WILLIAMS PROIPUCTICPN COMPANY ROSA UNIT *354 
2\20' FNL « 20)5' FEL, SE6TIOM W, T3IN, R4K N.MP.M. 

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, HEM NEXIGO 
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OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TQFC 

PAGE NO: 2 
Sec : 19 Twp : 3IN Rng : 04W Section Type : NORMAL 
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Stogner, Michael 

From: Hayden, Steven 
Sent: Wednesday, August 30, 2000 7:50 AM 
To: Stogner, Michael 
Subject: Microsoft TerraServer Print Page 

Microsoft TerraServer 
Print Page.htm! 

Mike, here is an airphoto of the location for Williams Rosa Unit #354, NSL App. 
Steve 

Page 1 
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Microsoft TerraServer Display Image USGS Aerial Photograph 

376 km SW of Denver, Colorado, United States 02 Jun 1992 

1US6S 

file://C:\TEMP\Microsoft TerraServer Print Page.html 8/30/2000 
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Stogner, Michael 

From: Hayden, Steven 
Sent: Wednesday, August 30, 2000 7:55 AM 
To: Stogner, Michael 
Subject: Microsoft TerraServer Image Page 

Microsoft TerraServer 

Image Page.html 

Mike, here is the topo for the Williams Rosa Unit #354. 
Note the gas well shown up on the mesa to the east. I couldn't find any record of it here and nothing shows up on the 

airphoto, so I think it is a mistake by the USGS. The only thing that worries me is that it is not in Williams topo sheet 
in the application. This might indicate they had erased it. Just paranoia, I suppose 

Steve 

Page 1 
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